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particulars bo be examined

Is the appeal competent ?

a) Is the application in,the 

prescribed form ? ' •

b)

c)

Is the application jLn paper 

book form ?

Have six cotnplete' sets of the,

. application been /ijked ?

a)’ Is the appeal in time ?

h) If  not, by how many days it 

is beyond time?

c). Has suffieient case for not

rnaking the application in time, 

been filed?

Has the document of authorisatior/ 
Uakalatnama been filed ? •

Is the application accompanied by 
B.D,/postal Order for Rs.50/-

Has. the certified copy/copies 

of the order(s) against which the 

application is made been filed?

a) Haue the copies of the

documents/relied upon by the 

applicant and mentioned "in the 

application, been filed 7'

h) Have the documents referred 

to in (a) above' duly attested 

by a Gazetted' Officer and 

numbered accordingly ?

• c) Are the documents referred

to in (a) above neatly typed ■ 

in double sapce ?

8, ■ Has the index of documents  ̂ been

filed and pagrfing done properly ?

5 , Have the chronological details _. , 

of representation made and the 

out come of such,ropresentation 

been indicated in the application?

10, Is the matter x^sed  in the’ appli­

cation pending before any court of 

Lau! or any other Bench of Tribunal?

indorsement as bo result of examination

■■

/
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r
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15.

parb:jcvilars to bo Examinsd

Are bhe appiicatiori/duplicate, 
copy/sparc copi:js sinned ?

Are uxtra copies of the applicatiojjl 

with Anncxufo^ filed ?

a) Idontical wit.h the -Original ?

b) DefoetivQ ?

c) Uantinc: in Anncjxurcs'

Njs,. _ ____pagcsNos , 7

Have the f i la 's i t e  envelopes 

bearing full -atJdrGsscs of the ' 

respondent.s bean filed ?

Arc the.git'en address the 

rcqist'orQd address ? ■.

Do the nanes of the parties 

stated in the copiG's tally with 

■ thcjso indicated in the appli­

cation ? ■ ■

- Are tne translations certified 

to 'be turc or ,supr,orted by an 

Affidavit affirming that they
aro t.:ue

I7i Arc the facts of Lhe ease

rrcptionad in item n o . ' 5 of the 

application ?

a) Concise ?

b] Under distinct heads ?

} Nt'in̂ bered consectiucly fS..

d) Typed in double space on orie 

side of the paper ?

IS-. Ma/a■ thu particulars for interim 

order orayed for indicated with 

reasons ?

19 , 'uJhether’ all the remedies hauC 

DGcn exhausted,'

■ Endorsement as to result of examinat

9>
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* ,Central Administrative Tribunal, Circuit Bench,

Lucknow,

Registration - (0 ,A , No. 244 of 1990)

R;,B.S. Pal . . .  Petitioner

v s .

Union of India and others . . .  0pp. Parties'

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Nath, V .C , ' '

Hon'ble Mr. M.M. Singh, AM

J U D G M E N T  

(Delivered by Hon*ble Justice K. Nath, VC)

This application under Section 19 of the Administrative
/

TribunalsAct, 1985, is for a direction to the respondents!^ 

to review the D .P .C . proceedings by which the applicant
N

was denied prqnotion.

2. The applicant is present in person and points out 

that be has made a number of representations and the 

respondents have not replied for almost a year*

3. On a perusal of record we find that while the 

applicant retired on 30-9-1989, he made his first 

representation (Annexure-2) on 9-10-1989 to the Secretary, 

Ministiry of Mines & Metal, which was followed by a 

supplementary representation dated 27-12-1989 (Annexure-3). 

When the' applicant heard nothing, he moved Minister

and vide Ajinexure 4 -A he was informed that thefSe^et5r|f 

of the Departoient of Mines was being to review

the applicant's case and send him'a reply. No such reply 

has been received.

4. We think that the interests of justice would
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better be .served if  the respondents are directed to

f
consider and dispose of the applicant's representations 

within a specified time.

5, This application is , therefore, disposed of 

with a direction to the respondent no, 1 to consider 

and pass final orders on the applicant's representations 

dated 9-10-1989 (Annexure-2) read with dated 27-12-1989 

(Annexare-3) within a period of four months fran the 

date of receipt of a copy of this order.

(A.M.)

Dated : Lucknow 

September 12, 1990 

ES/

(v .c .)

1

>



‘f
A.

I.

;OrtDER SHEETI* . ' -nn, l~-
IN THE central ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

ALLAHABrtP/C LUCKNOW

i'«Ob

Vs.

ia>
OF 1991 c 9

SI.No. Date Office iifeport Orders

V

• M  " 5 ^ '  t u

V&r, -Ah '

K- r^aiA,,  ̂ c ^

f ' o-

u

H h h )

GHmNSHYmN/



An

CENTRifi. An^lINISTRATIVE TRIBUN/Oj , ALLAHABAD 

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW,

Contempt IS 

In

O.A. 244/S 

Shri R.B.£

Shri P. L 
and anoth^

o. 18/1991

0

. Pal Applicant.

versu s

$hiri ( I .A ,3 ,)  
r Respondents.

Hon. Mr, D«K. Agrawal# J.M«
Hon, Mr. K, Obayya, A.M*

(Hon»Mr, D*K, Agrawal, J .M .)

Applicant in person.

Shri B#D. Chadiha brief holder of Shri G .D . Te^ari 

for opposite pairties.

We have heard the applicant. We have also perijsed 

the judgment dated September 12,1990 passed in O.A , 

244/90 vJherein a direction was given for disposal

of the representation of the petitioner dated 9 .10 .89
-i.

read with 27 .12 .89 . We have further perused the order 

dated 21,12,90 communicated toy Director personnel to 

the petitioner that his representation has been disposed 

of bythe appropriate authority. Thus, from the above 

facts we infer that our judgment has been complied with 

in as much as representation has been disposed^of, The

p ^itio n er  may pursue his remedy according to law as

dViised. Thei petition is rejected.

Shakeel/

/ . M ,

Lucknow Dated: 22 ,4 ,91 .

:C\
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COJ^IiATlON 1 Page I

IN THE CENIRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ADDITIONAL 

BMCH ALLAHABAD AT LUCMOW.

I N D E X

SERIAL NO. CONTENTS(CO'^ILATION-1)

1. INDEX

2. PETITION

3. AN EXTRACT OF SENIORITY LIST FOR 
CHEMIST(SR) AS ON 1.9.1988 (ANNEXURE 1)

4 . AFFIDAVIT

PAGE NO.

X - i X

ih

- /C

CO?4PlLATlON"-2

5 . LIS T OF ANNEXURE ENCLC6 ED

6. Representation (Addressed to the 
• dated 9.10.89

Secretary New Delhi and d .g . G .S .I .

Calcutta Al'^NEXURE -2.

7 .  Representation 
Bated 27.12.39

-do- ANNEXURE-3

8. Representation (Addressed to Hon'ble 
Dateds 12.10..89 Minister of State (Horae

& personnel) Fdnistry of 
Home, New Delhi) 
ANNEXURS-4.8^/1

9 . Representation (Addrepsod to Hon’ ble 
Dated 6.1^.90. Minister# -Ministry of

Steel & Fiines, Government 
of Indie, New Delhi. 
Annexure *-5«

10. Reminder.1 to 7th (Addressed to the 
Dated 18.11.89# 6,2«90, sWretary>Ti Nev; Delhi 
5 .3 .9 0 , 5 .4 .90 , 9 .5 .90 , snd D .G ., G .S .I . ,
5 .6 .9 0 ,&  21 .6 .90 . Calcutta)

f

ANNEXURES-e, 7,8,9,15), 11 & 12.

11. Reminder 4 Nos. (Addressed to Hon'ble 
Dated 6 .4 ,9 0 ,9 .5 .9 0 , Flinister, Govt, of
5 .6 .9 0  & 21.6.90. India, Ministry of 

SteeJ. St 'D-Hnes,
Nevj Delhi.

I T -

ANNEXUTIES- 13, 14, 15 & 16. 
£5 *■

12. Vakalatnama ANMEXUFE - 17. 4/
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V-
IH THE CEtWMb AOIBNXSIRATIVS VRIBmM. ASDI1I0NN. 

BaiCH MOAHABAD AT JUaCKNQW*

U L B ^ J l

SmZKU  HO. GONTBtlTS(OOt»ZlATZQM*l)
I;. \ •'■v f.

PAQS MD.

U  XNDBX 

a* PKTXTXOii

I . AH BXmCT or SEHZ0RX1Y XJST fOR
OtBMISr(SR) AS Oil s«9»i988 (AMHSXQRS %)

4« M f l D k m

13

>

’J
J

s s i m B m M z i

S« W T  or AHHSXURX B^O^SD

R^resmtatloii (Addross^d to tbo [7-If
dat«d 9*10«89
6«G9r«%ia:y AataA Hpi oelM and d«o« o«s«Z«

Caientta akmsxurs *2#

7* Rapresmtation 
latad 37»12«89

•do* AimiDnms-i f W

e« Raprasantatlon (Addressad to Hon'bXa 
Datadi 12*10*89 Minister of State (Hon»

& poraoonaX) Niniatxy oipâ z. ^  
Hone» Hen Delhi) ^  ^
ANNKWIRM.^^'^

sSr-BC,

9* Rapreaentatioii (Addraased to Hon'bla 
Dated i*l«90 Minister« Ministry of

Steel & Mines# oovemiMQt 
of Zndiat Heif DejUii*
Aanexare -$•

10* Reminder 1 to 7th (Addressed to the 
Dated i8*ll*89« 6«2«90« Secretary  ̂ Hew Delhi 
S*3*90f S*4o90« 9tS*90« and'D*0«# Q*S«Z*f 
9*i*90fli 2l*$«90» Calcutta)

AHHKX0RI»-6# 7»8«9« ll» XI tt 12«

il« Resiinder 4 Moa* (Addressed to Hoa*hle ^  4^
Dated 6«4*90«9*5*90« Minister* Govt* of ^
$*4«90 it ai»6«90* India# Ministry of

Steel & Mines#
Hew Delbi*

hmvsm&Q^  13# 14# IS «t !$•

12* Vakalatnana AHNEXORl** 17 •

ae»td«««*3



t PAGE 2

APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE 

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.

(FOR USE IN IRIBUNAL'S OFFICE)

DATE 0? FILINC

CitcvJ’’ .

»»te*i 1'“ ■ ’

<\s

REGISTRATION NO.

>

SIGNATURE

REGISTRAR

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUI'IAL ADDITIONAL
*

BENCH ALLAIiABAD AT LUCMOW (U.P. )

BETi«JEEN

R.B. S. PAL .APPLICANT.

A N D

1. THS SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF II'JDIA, 
MINISTRY OF STEEL & MINES 
(DEPARTMENT OF OTNES)
SHASTRI BHAWAN,
NEW DELHI - 110001.

2. THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
GSOLOGIC?^L SURVEY OF INDIA 
21 , JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD, 
CALCU'ITA- 700016*

R

E

S

P

o

N

D

E

N

T

S

contd,



DETAILS OP APPLICATION

ppge-3

L

PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANTt

I .  m im  OF THE APPLICANT

I I .  NÂ ffi OF FATHER

I I I .  DESIGNATION AND OFFICE” 
IN I'lHICH EI'^LOYED)

IV . OFFICE ADDRESS

V. ADDRESS FOR SERVICE 
OF ALL NOTICES

R .B .S . PAL

■LATE R.C. PAL

SUPSR/'^NUATED CHEMIST (SR) 
CHEMICAL DIVISION 
GEOLOoICAL SURVEY OF INDIA 
NORTHERI  ̂ REGION, LUCKNOW.

PRESENTLY RESIDING AT A-465 W

H .I .G . INDIPA NAGAR/LUCKNa-'J. 
226016.

BECAUSE OF STO>ERANUATION ALL 
CORRESPONDENCE TO BE MDE 
AT THE RESIDENTIAL ADOIESS 
DETAIE/D.ABOVE AT I I I .

r

R.B .S . PAL 
A-465 H.I«G«
INDIRA NAGAR 
LUCKNOW--226016

PARTICULARS CP THE RESPONDENTS:

No. DESIGNATION OP 
THE RESPONDENTS

OFFICE ADDRESS 
OF THE 

'  RESPONDENTS. ■

ADDRESS FOR 
SERVICE OFALL 
NOTICES,___

1. SECRETARY TD THE 
GOVr. OF INDIA 
(MINISTRY OF STEEL & 
MINES)

(DEPARTMENT OF MINES)

SHASTRI BHAVAN 
NEVJ DELHI 

110001

SHASTRI BHAVAN 
NEW DELHI. 

110001

DIRECTOR GENERAL 
GFX)LOGICAL SURVEY 
OE INDIA.

 ̂21, JAWAHARLAL 
NEHRU ROAD, 
CALCUTTA- 
700016.

27 JAWAHAR LAL 
NEHRU ROAD, 
CALCUTTA- 

700016.

contd.. . . 4



Page - 4 .

PARTICULARS OF TH5 ORDER AGAINST ?JHICH APPLICATION

IS M E S -  .

I .  The application is sgainvSt the following order:-

The D«P.C. held in October 1988 for promotion of

Chemist (sr») to The post of Director ((Geochemistry)

• in Geological Survey of India. '

I I .  Against the second D.P«Ci held in October, 1989 of
 ̂ .....

Chemist (Sr.) to the post of Director(Geochemistry)

I I I .  Against non-disposal of the Representations of
9

the applicant for his promotion to the post of 

Director (GeochemistiY) through Annexures Nos.

2/ 3/ 4 & 5 (pagei^'*^^ followed by Seven Rerrdnders 

to The Secretary, New Delhi & Director General#
#

G .S .I . Calcutta Annexures Nos. 5 ,7 /8 ,'9 /l0 , 11 

& 12. '

IV . Application to Minis|pry of personnel public 

Grievances & Pensions Deptt. of /^dministrptive 

Reforms & public Grievances, Sardar Petel Bhav?n# 

New Delhi end their reply Annexure 4 and 

Annexure 4A (P a g e P J - ^  ) transmtting the

IV ^  application to the J^linistry of Steel & Clines for

disposal which has not been attended to*

V* Against Non-Disposal of the Represaitations

Annexure 5 by The I'ilnister, Ministry of Steel & 

Mines, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi inspite of 4 

Reminders Annexure Nos. 13, 14, 15 '& 16.

V

contd........ 5

%
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SUBOSCT IN BRI5F ' ,

That the applicant was selected by Union Public 

Service Cornmissioner in the March, 1963 rS Assistant

Chendst and he joined. G .S .I .  in August/ 1963*

I I .  ■ That the applicant v̂ as selected by U .P.S.C* 

through direct recruitment in March 1966 to the post of 

Chemist (jr .) (class one) \vhich he was all'ovJed to join 

in June;^ 1969.

I I I .  That subsequently in October, 1981 the applicant 

was promoted as Chemist (sr.) in which post the joined 

in October, 1981 and. continued as such till his super- 

anuation on 30®9.89.

jV  IV . That in October 1988 the respondents held a D .p .C .

for promotion to the post of Director (Geochemistry) 

out of the ^cadre of Chemist (sr.)

V. It  is understood that the D .p .C . was held for 

selection to the post of Director (Geochemistry), based 

on Seniority cum fitness subject to rejection of unfit. 

The D .p .C . cleared the name of six persons syncronising 

with the afeilable number vacancies. But it was learnt 

that while recommending the following six persons 

also recommended the name .of the seventh persons in the 

order of seniority. The seventh name was recommended 

to be kept in waiting list as described below (in the 

order of seniority^.

/

1. Shri vinod KUmar,
2. Shri K.K. Mazi (SC)
3. Shri K.P . Modi (sc)
4. Shri p .R . Paul

' 5« Shri K. S. K. Rao
6. Shri A .D. Baride
7 . Shri H.B. Das (Waiting list)

VI. That the petitioner's name stands at No. 8. just

below the name of Shri H.B. Das kept in waiting list
«

out of the above list Mr. A.D, Baride retired on 

30 .11 .88  against which vacancy Shri H.B. D?s was 

appointed in December, 1988. It has to be kept in

contd.. . . . . 6

V



I

mind that Shri A«D. Baride \'Jas in office just for one

month only after his joining the post on promotion as

f
Director (Geochemistry) (From 1st Nov.# 1988 to 30th 

November, 1988).

V II . That the applicant's name according to seniority

stood at No* 8 Just belovi of H.B. Das, In vievj of this

background the applicant's name being vjithin the

consideration zone was entitled to be brought in the
• /

waiting list.

VIII* The, service records of ell the 8 persons n?̂ med 

above were available to the D .p .C . at the tii'ne of 

finalising the selection and preparation of the waiting

li st •

IX* That the D .p .C . took into ,consideration the name

of Shri H.B. Das and providing for his promotion through

the waiting list knowing fully vJell that Shri A.D.Baride

would last for a tenure of 30 days only (1st Nov. 88 to

30th N.OV. -88). This is were the trouble started® The

applicant was discreminated by his name not been
■f

brought into the waiting list* There was enough 

material available to the D .p .c . to foresee the'date 

of superanuation of Shri A.D. Baride to visualise 

the certainty of the anticipated vacancy calling for 

provision to fill in- that vacancy which they appear to

have done by placing Shri H.B« Das in the waiting list.
\

X* The next vacancy occurred on 1st March, 89. Again 

a second and third vacancy occurfed on 1st April, 1989. 

All the above three vacancies occured within a period 

of six months from the date of holding the D.p.C® 

in October, 1988.* Ncxi-inelusion of the name of the 

applicant foreclosed the opportunity of promotion to 

the applicant. The applicant^has a strong feeling that 

inspite of his seniority and eligibility his case was

contd.
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purposefully neglected to shut him out. The panel 

prepared by D.p.C . being valid for the period of six 

months it was necessary to make provision of the above 

described three vacancies caused by retirement of Shri 

K. M. S. Bhattadripad Director (Geochemistry) on 28.2*89, 

Shri C.S# Krishnan Director (Geochemistry) on 31»3e89 and 

due to the promotion of Shri. K. Venkaji Director (Geo­

chemistry) to the post of Dy. Director General in the 

first vjeek of April, 89. At least two of the above 

vacancies arising out of retiremoit of incumbents were 

in full knowledge of the respondents and D.p.C.# there 

intentions by overlooking the records of the outgoing 

incumbents •feithout making provisions for filling up of 

these vacancies is questionable. Had the respondents 

been fair and just they would made provision keeping the 

above in mind. This could have hefiped in not inflicting 

this v,?rong upon the applicant by stagnating as a 

Chemist (t)sr.) t ill  his retirement.

XI. The applicant fell victim to the above well
(

calculated planning to shut him out inspite of his 

merit and seniority.

X II . Had the waiting list t a k ^  into consideration the 

above facts the applicant Would have been able to get 

his promotion on the occurence of the second vacancy cn 

2 8 .2 .8 9 . The previous one occurring cn 30th Nov., 88 

going to Shri H.B. Das standing at seventh position just 

one position above the applicant.

X II I . The above wrong was further perpetuated against 

the applicant by not holding a fresh D .p .C . until his 

retirement on 30*9.89 after seven months. In the altema- 

tive if the respondents has pieced his name in the 

waiting list alongwith Shri H.B. Das he would have got 

the, promotion straight aWay on 1st March, 89 falling wiih 

in the period of validity of the D.piC. proceedings

N f\ contd. . . . 8
lasting six raon>-hs.
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( 2 )

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL

The applicant declares that the subject matter

of the inaction through discrimination and persistent
/  by the Respondents, 

refusal to dispose of his representations/is vdthin the

jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

>-

L I M I T A T I O N

(3)' The applicant avowedly declares that this 

application is vjithin the limitation prescribed in 

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1986, 

the x-jrong done to him is of recurring nature affecting 

his emolucrents and p ^s io n .

(4) PACTS OP THE CASS

I .  The applicant joined G .S .I .  in August, 1963 as

as Asstt. Chemist. Consequent to it he vjas selected by 

W .P .S .C . in March, 1966 to the post of Chemist (jr) 

class one and was allowed to join in H June, 1969. 

Following to it he was promoted as Chemist (Sr.) through 

D .p .C . and took over the char^ of the post in October, 

1981 and has since been stagnating at this stage until 

his superanuation on 30 .9 .89 . '

I I .  That the stagnation v̂ as a direct result of 

indiffereit handling of the situation by the RespondsTits 

overlooking basic requiremaits to meet elementary 

principles extending justice to the employees.

Ill'i The mischief started in October, 19 88 while 

the respondents held a D .p .C . for selection of six 

Directors (Geochemistr^O out lof the cadres of Chemist(Sr) 

based on seniority and fitness subject to rejection 

of unfit.

IV . Accofdingly the follow’ing' six persons in the

seniority order ,.ere selected rnd e seventh man just
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belovj them in seniority was kept in the waiting list as 

reflected belo'v'3?”

1. Shri vinod Kumar

• * - j ' <f

2. It K.K. Mazi (SC)
3. ti K.P. Modi (SC)
4. » P.R . Paul
5. n K.S* K. Rao
5. n A*B. Baride
7. n H.B * Das (waiting l is t ) .

V* According to, the seniority list the applicant's

name stands at Si. No«8 in the above coniinuetion as on

1.9*88 in the cadre list of Chemist (S r .) . Annexure I .

VI. It is presumed, as provided in the recruitment

rules the D.p.C- while considering the promotions was

■y required to consider at leas t 24 eligible candidates

falling within the category o£ consideration 2one along

with their complete records of service and background/ 
including the date of their retirmeat.
This also proves that at the tirre of finalisation of

list the D .p .C . was fully aware of dates of superanuation

of the selected candidates and those covered vathin the

consideration Zone, obviously they appeared to have

overlooked this by adopting a preferential consideration

to Shri H.B. Das by placing him alone in the waiting list

ignoring the claim of the applicant standing just below

W
' Shri H.B. Das at the 8th position according to seniority.

VII* There are no logical reasons for adopting this 

pick and choose method shutting out the applicant, 

overlooking his claim*

V III . Following to the holding of D.p.C* in October, 88 

three vacancies arose due to superanuation and promotion 

of Shri K. Venkaji to the post of Deputy Director General 

(geochemistry) on first week of April and retirement 

of Shri k .M .S. Bhattadripad Director (Geochemistry) on

28 .2 .89  and Shri c . S .  Krishnan Director (Geochemistry) 

on 31 .3 .89 . Thus it reveals that the three vacaneis

-- contd-- 10
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occured within six months of holGing the D .p .C . in 

October, 1988. This also goes to  show that if  the 

““'respondents has not been preferential in keef>ing the 

name of Shri H.B. Das in the v^aiting list overlooking

the others just below him in the seniority list*
\ ' '

The applicants* position being at No. 8 just below 

Shri H.B. Das was thus discrendnated and was 

methodically eleminated and shut out*

IX . The above proves that the applicant was dealt 

in an unfair way calculatedly. This is  further 

corroborated by the fact that the Respondents purposely 

^  ^  did not hold a second D .p .C . until the superanuation

of the applicant to. deprive him the benefit of 

promotion®

RELIEF (S) SOUGHT 

In view of the facts submitted r̂ bove the 

applicant most respectfully prays for the follov-»’ing

■ reliefs':-

le Dir ection to be issued to the Respondoi,ts to

revievj the D .p .C . proceedings held in October, 1988 

% with directions to include applicant’ s name-in the

revised waiting list on the basis of senirity cum 

fitness subject to the rejection of unfit. By viiEtue 

 ̂ of his seniority at the 8th position the applicant

was fully entitled to be brought in the waiting list^ 

for promotion as Director (Geochemistry).

I I .  Since,^because of the superanuation of the

applicant vj.e.f. 30 .9 .89 he cannot be physically 

restored to the position of the Director (Geochemistry) 

the Respondents be ordered to fix his pcy and financial 

benefits w .e«f. 1st March, 89 retrospectively along\iith 

directions to revise his pension and other benefits - 

accruing to him vjith in l^ e s t . contd........ ll
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^ * INTERIM ORDER, IF PRAYED ANY •

S . DETAILS OF REMEDIES SXHAUSTE&S

I .  1. Representation addressed to the Secretary Ne /̂ Delhi 
Dated 9•10*89 and D,G.# G .S .I .  Calcutta (Annejaire2$

2. Representation 
Dated 27.12.89

-do- -do- (Annexure 3)

3 . Representation 
Dated 12.10.89

Addressed to Hon'ble Minister of 
State (h roe & personnel) Ministry 
of Home# New Delhi.

(Annexure 4)

4. Representation Addressed to Hon'ble Minister 
Dated 6 .3 .90  iyiinistry of Steel Sc Kiines#

Govt, of India, Nevj Delhi.
(Annexure 5 ) .

5 . Reminders 1 to 7 
Dateds 18.11.89,
6 .2 .90 , 5 .3 .90 ,
5.4.90,- 9 .5 .90 ,
5 e 6 *90, and
21.6.90

6. Reminders 4 Nos. 
Dated 6 .4 .90 ,
9 .5 .90 , 5 .6 .9 0 ,
6 21.6.90

Addressed to The Secretary,
New Delhi and D .G ., Q .S . I . ,  
Calcutta (Annexure, 6 ,7 ,8 ,9 ,1 0 ,1 1  

and 12).

Addressed, to the Hon’ ble 
Ministei:, Govt, of India,
Ne\̂/ Delhi.

(Annexure 13,14,, 15, and 
16).

y

I I .  Inspite of the above numerous representations and 

Reminders from the level of Director General, Secretary 

to the Ministry, , The Hon^)ble MJ.nister and the i^nistry 

of Grievances the(Deptt. of Home), the applicant has 

not bean communicated ?ny reply reg?rding disposal of the 

representations. It is fcr this reason that the applicant 

has moved this petition before t?iis Hon'ble Bench of the 

Tribiinal.

S* MATTER NOT PSNDIMG MITH ANY COIJP-T S

No other case has been filed on the subject 

matter neither any proceedings are pending in any other 

court.

contd.. . . . . .  12
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9 . PARTICULARS OF BANK DRAFT/p OSTAL (SRDSR IN 

RESPECT OF THE APPLICATION FEE

(•1) Number of I.P .O*

(2) Name of issuing 
Post office

(3) Date of issue of
I .P .O .

s 8 02 423409 D t .30 .7 .90

i Ram Ssgar I'lisra Nager, 
LucJ<now«

(4) Post office at s G*P.O» Allahabad, 
vjhich payable.

>

> •

10. DETAILS OF INDEX '•

An index in SeipijcElfe Duplicate containing details 

of. documents to be relied upon is enclosed 

(Page 1-2).

Il f  LIST OF ENCLOSURES APPENDED AT PAGE

12. VERIFICATION :~

1/ R .3 .S . Pal s/o Late Srx R.C* Pal aged 

about 59 years, superanuated chemist (Sr.)

Geological Survey of India , Northern Region# Lucknov.'# 

Resident of A-465 H.I.G« Indira Nagar# Lucknow, do 

hereby verify that the cantejits of proforma from 1 to

12 of the petition are'true to my personal knoirfledge 

and belief and that I have not,suppressed any material 

fact.

LuCidow

Dated; Signature o£  the Applicant.

TO,
the  REQISTR7^R,
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
ADDITIONAL BENCH, ALLAHABAD,
AT LUCKI^OW. '



'I

(amhexure 1)

/'

An 63<tract of the Seniority list of the officers 

in the grade of Chemist(Sr.) as on 1.9.1988 in 

G .S .I .  s-

■ >

1» Shri vinod Kumar

2. Shri K.K. Mazi (SC) 

3» Shri K.P. Modi (SC)

4. Shri p.R. Paul

5. Shri K*S.K. Rao

6. Shri A.D, Baride

A-

Shri H .B .' Das 

Shri R .B .S . Pal

9. Shri A .K. Kriandekar

10 • Shri M* Roy

11. Shri G .P .S . Nair

12. Shri s .S. Lai

•.TTESIED

. D.
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL'ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUMAL ADDITIONAL BENCH,

AT LUCKNOW (U.P„ )

BETWEEN

R.BoS. Pal.................................................... Applicant

AND

1 . S^retary
to Govt, of India,
Ministry of Steel & Mines,
(Departffient of Mines),
Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi.

2* The Director General,
Geological Survey of India, 
27 J^v/ahar Lai Nehru Roa‘i, 
Calcutta* ........................... * Respondents

A F F I D A V I T

I , R.B.S* Pal S/0 Late R.C. Pal aged about 59 years, 

superanuated as Chemist (Sr.) Geological Survey of India, 

Northern Region, Lucknov resident of A-466 H .I.G . Indira 

Nagar Lucknow declgre on oathi-

That the applicant entered Geological Survey of India 

22,8.1963 as Assistant Chemist through direct selection

by Union Public Services Commission in the sCgle of 

Rs*350-900 nov revised to 2000-3500.



r

i.
2. That, again through direct recruitnient by Union 

Public Service Ccanraission v?as selected as Chemist(Jr.) in 

the scale of Rs.400-950 nov revised to Rs.2200-4000 and, 

was allowed to join the post on 9th June, 1969.

3. That following to the above the deponent vas 

promoted as Chemist (Sr.) in the scale of Rs.1100-1600 nov 

revised to Rs.3000-4500 and join>ed the post on 21.10.1981 

CO ntinued as such until superanuation on 30.9.89.

4 . That in Octote r, 1988 the Respondents held a D.P.G.

for selection of ̂ Directors (Geochemisty ) from the cadre of 

Chemist (Sr.) based on seniority cum fitness subject to the 

rejection of unfit.

5 . That the D.P.G. selected six persons to the post

adding the seventh man in the v^itii^ list in the older of 

seniority.

6. That the sixth man (Shri A.D.Baride) retired within

one month of taking over the charge of the Director 

(GeochenSstry) thus enabling the 7th man (vdth solitary 

name in the waiting list) v?as also promoted as Director 

(Geochemistry).

7. That 3 vacancies accrued in the cadre of the

Directors (Geochemistry) in the month of 28.2.89, 31.3.89 

because of superanuation and prcanotion.

o' *

That on the date of holding D.P.C. the deponent's 

name stoood at No. 8 according to the seniority list.

9 . That by limiting the list of the wating list to only 

one person's name just one position above the deponent, he 

was purposefully shut out from the prcanotiai .

10. There are no logical reasons for this special

treatment f?r the seventh man atove ...3-
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waiting list*

11* Tlat on the date of holding D,P.O. the Respondents

vere fully siezed of the position of the expected vacancies 

likely to arise in March 89 and April 89*

12. That due to this discremination and indiscreet
«

action the deponent vas made to suffer stagnation,

Indignity and financial loss.

13* That 3 vacancies arose vithin six months period of 

holding the D.P.G- and the petiod of validity of the list 

the Respondents purposefully acted in the above vay to keep 

him cnt •

14, That the Respondents vere fully avare of the likely 

3 vacancies arising soon, their intentions in keeping only 

one single person in the waiting list is malacious*

16. That in view of the above there does not appear aî y

logical reason to keep only one man in the waiting list,

16, That the deponent being at the 8th position would
*

have been in, if the waiting list had been prepared in 

>>ith the ensuing vacancies in the cadre of Director 

(Geochanistry)•

17. That the entire eafercise was arbitrary, 

discraminatory to keep the deponent out and in violation of 

the principles of natural justice besides being Illegal,

That the contents of para 1-17 are true to my 

personal knowledge based upon the records a«d I believe 

those to be true and no part of it is falls and nothing 

material has been concealed. So help me God, a

Datedr30.7 .1990  DEP0NE13t J %
That the applicant is known to me and has '
signed in my presence. '/£/<K-

advocatb.
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!flaa Secretary,
Ministry of Minea <3: Metal,
Govt#of India,
Shaatn Bhawan,

lIHilOU GH > Dire ctor General G«S .Caleutta •

Sttbs- Arbitrary supresslon in Promotion to the post of lU rector 

(Geoebemlstry) G .S .I.

Sir,

!flio bridf facts of this case are submitted below for!d.nd 

- coa5l<^ratlon and redressal of the injustice done in %  cuiie*

! •  I ¥as Selected by vJ.?»S*C*ln tile ;^ear 1963 March us

Assistant Cheiolst and X joined G«S in Aggust 1^3«

2* i’hat I was selected by U#P*S.C* la March 1966 to the post of

Oheial9t(Jrf) Cla^s X which X vas  ̂allowed to Join in June 1969*

3* Subsequently in October 1931. I was prosioted as Cheol3t(3r*)

which I joined in October 1981 and continued as such till 

lay auperanuatlon on 30«9«39«

My troubles started in October 1938 with the holding of 

DfP*C* for the selection of 6 posts of Director (Geocheaistry) 

la  Octol:^r IdSS* It  Is understood that 6 persons Seniority wise 

were cleared and a seventh person named 3hx*l H.B«Das 

was kept In the waiting list# 'Xhe follwolng 6 persons were cleared:

X» Bhrl Vlnod Sumar,

2* » K.K.Mo3hi (SC) " ,

'» K.P*Modl (ac) '

« P.a.Paul ' ^

»1C.S*K,Rao 

^  A.D.Barlde

3*

4.
6t

6.
7* » H.B,DaS walUng list.

According to the above dispensation I'ir Baride retired 

on 30th November 1988* In whose place Mr. ii.B.Das was given 

the appolntioent in December 1933« It has to be kept in mind 

that Mr« Bailde retired within a month of Joining the post*

Contd«»«2
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(1st NoVQiflber to 30tla Ifovu-aber position boing itU

X vaB entitldd to be conaiaerad in the D»P«C« hdid ubove*

I In tbo niaaotfhlla K.M.^j.Bhattatripacl l>U‘Qct»r (Geoche'* 

ndstry) retirad on 23*2.39 and bQSidQS arising t\'/o mDre vacfcincies 

due to retiramont of Mr, C*ti* Krlsfcman Dii‘QCtor(Gooci[iQiiiis-cry) 

on 31&t March 1339 and proraotlan of j4r« K*V«ni<a;}ttti Director 

(Qaociismistry) in March B39*

In vlQtf of the above it can be clearly se«n tiiat instead 

position being 3th in saiiiority list as on October 1933 caae 

tfaa purposely overloolced while prepailng the wai^ng list in 

October 1983 DPC for Director (Geochemistry)# lliis fact Is 

elearly visible from the dispensation made by DPC in placing 

tir* H*B»Das In the waiting list absolutely in the absenco of 

any vacancy In the cadre* uati.er his name wa  ̂ placed in the wai<- 

ttng list in anticipation of a likely vacancy to arise consequent 

to suporamiation of Mr, Beride in November 1933 end.

I was dlscremlnated in not being brought into the waiting 

list In the clpcumstances explained above show the liifial̂ ' 

vacandea to arise on t^e date. Itie waiting list prepared as 

above Is Irregular and smacks of bias in overlooking my interests 

It  Id not understood uS to how with no vacancy existing on the 

date of ,DPC how Mr* H«B, Das could be brought into the waiting 

list overlooking my candidature when both of us stood on the 

saoie. ground*

Hy laerlt and seMority being unquestioned non-Inc.ufiiion of 

toy name In  tfee waiting list is clearly indiscreet and discrimin­

atory besides being prejudicial. X was well within the conslde* 

ration 2one on the date of DPC and deserved to be treated at 

per with Mr* H*B* Oas*

She mmber of vacancies arising within the next 0 isbnths 

from the date of holding DPC there waa no ;ju8tlfloatlon to treat 

m  differently*

Had the DPC taken a fare stand while putting Mr.H.B.Das 

in the waiting list against an expected vacancy there is no 

3u8tlflcatlon in treating me otherwise when I fulfilled all the 

renulrements

Contd«,.3



in Uia luVyr0t»t of Jliiutui'aL «>ui4UCtii and in ui 

falmass X entitled to ba proaated w*e«f* Harch 1939 

\ coc«ieqiu«nt to the rfejttranusnt of Mr. K.M.U.Bhattfttrlpftd wiio 

retired as DlrQctor(aeodiemiatry) 6n 28th Feb«I939«

ihe above Indiscreet action has deprivad m  of the pro 

motion to the post of I>irector(Geochemistry) (in the 36th 

year of ĵ y continuous! Govt* services) with recurring suba- 

tanelaX loss in esooluments both during the service as 

veil as after superanuatlon«

X earnestly hope -that just and suitable amends shall 

be extended to me even now for which I shall be grateful 

to you*

Yonrs faithfully,

.V  ’ LucknowJ ( h ,b »S.PAL)

9th October,1939

. VC ■ Oi
Addres*.  ̂ ^

»3-

it.b.a.PAL, l/T^i--fr,ocate
A-465 H .I .a  _  Yev̂ar-0
Indira Nagar, ^G.
La cknow**236016 •
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iiooEutucy, 
ji-,i.ni£3try o£ kitovl LLauaf 
 ̂(/ovui'uaeut oi Xudlut 
S b a s t r i  Bisav.att, 

Mevi Delal - 110 001
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j/^xliroughsMrciCtor Gonural G . U . I .  C^jloutt

y«b^t»yt* 4Ebi.tci,i:y i*'' prv'";0 tlju to t*'.. 'yijt oi
2Jl£'!;Ctor((ireocoeir;l3ti:-y)

I,

^iEf V ■

In  coutiiiuutiuu to r o p n  ufj ;tatIcn  dutucl I  >tia

troKov.ltb aukii^tliui a ao'i^ oI !.o c ( I . -
vitjv; Qt non-receipt of un;y acknowlydtierieat or tf. ly t'li- i'tjto 

ttom  yc-ur ei;d ovc'Si a itet  uxpicy oi ti pwrlud oX r)o£c t. ;ii; 

two

'i'be bEl;u£ tuotu t-1 .tijlo QuiiO an:ii uibilttt-c' belov, - t ■

kind  c-:, all (Seri* 11 oii ,.Uin niclrcuo:.! o£ lajt • In j ..'.:tiuo <h  ̂ Li •

my c^ae* ^ ' 3  '

1 ,  T b u t 'I  v-.jiii aclccct'cl bj d .i ' .S .C *  L . i'v.u je ,..r i ' Ci'i •,

ae Asylwtuat Cuewlst t-ad I jjolr.ed in 1'L6j^^Au^uut«

2 ,  Th-t I v,'tiS oeleotet; by iii i.liarcn, 1S'66 tc ti'ie

Tjoat of Gi:ei-nlst(Jr.) c l^sa  I  v^liiCK I v,-..e allcwcju to

ijotu in J u n o ,  V j69 .

.Subee(;U0ntly inC o to buC p  1':,b1'i v.isS ■,..; Cr,v’.'a-.l

wSJlcb I  i ‘* October , H t 1  .a 'A c 0-.tiriuc(.' as

'aaois till- E'iy super auuatlon on J O .y .b V .

l.ty ttoubleu &t-EtQu I m wutobtir, vvU/t i *k’
of ivr tfiO uui,uuCl.,a ol 6 ywutu gi j^i.;A.utvC'vVn ucuv'vl:A '5
In O ctob er , 1 9 6b ,  It  ia  uuds£8tOGd tti

v/lcc v^ote cioui'cii u .d  & Guvcatib penicn nuneu ;ilul K*J.

v‘:aa kept in tne WGitint; lU ^t .  TJ^e fol]owl\;^ C '^n'c

cleuice4*~ _ ' ■ - ' '

1. Vlnod Kumar .

2* iiiiij ki,v t̂ G ̂
• ■ 3t JUP, y.iodi U C j

4» hiiict P»ii* jHotul
5.' K .iI .K . Hao

6 .  Bar ide

• 7. . iisjEl iJ.ij, L'aa wuiti:i/2 IJ.at.

!ricaj.iwi ;.r/.ccQKaiMg to trjc above cltapericj

Oil 30t;i3 ivovewbur, Isbt in w!H?ue pi;jGt.> a./3. li.,u •■
cne uppointmuit iu  Deceiiibor, l % t .  it  ii,,;; to bo icvpt i"'' 

s..ltta ;..r, Jurluc luiitQti  v.ithln a i unti; oi t*)-

|.oct( iDt i.over{abof to 30tr4 in.vcj:;bfij:, l';.bb). i,:̂  ^ow.tlcrj'
i)a i.h,g ttfi I  Wijs eutltlec! to be consiioce-u in liie 
iicld auovt;.

In  t-be K «any /»Ue  L t ,  -3UuttaUl-^.d I2lr<:c£oi'
I,G-ooc!.eiaiL<try) rt-fcircd or, uiic bciLiiucij wri:,i

.{,̂ 0 SiOit- V.„c.jnclefj CUv' tc- £f:t ■'0;'}Ci''t o f  ''n C

q I  r *..t-- - , . s . .■ ’ . •■
K.Vcnkujeb jjirtatoEUkooiJOiaUitrj/.) lu ; .cc'i,

U0*-1#u # « i./

V..,
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In view ot the iibove I t  can be cIu«eI^ se^n tiJut 
ii»fcjtead liiy position bulng btij In E.enloiity ilafc a£s on 
octobur l&bt iny c.-ii:o wau puEpoe<ily ovcrloolcud wiille 

i aroparliifi ttie waiting H at In October, IStb -ioj: •
A  ̂ i,i,r:cctorCGeoc:^eijiiBt£y)« /i’nla xact i£i cie^Ely vtsjible

■i fcoui tlie dIspeiiaiitiou iiiudie by i>*C lu p^-acing i.*£*
i . tv'o waiting l i s t  aliBolutely tn tne uoti.„ace oi any 
vficuucy in tbu cadre, liatnor bio nunc wuu placed in  tuu 

' vvaitlr^ lia 't in tic ipatioa ci u lik t'ly  v.icaacy to uiiue 
COi»iJOQtiCOt to SUpfcl'tinUSltiion ot iut* Bulicti itl iiOVCEli/Ô f It/tit̂
end*

I  VW3 diacn'einiaatec. in aot Deinc uroue.bt Into tne 
waiti.ig List la me ciKcuabtuncciC o^vlulnfe’d above to ur.O¥/ 
tua iike iy  vaoaucl-^s Vo aritSs' on tae The v;aiti:!g
l is t  ,)reui;irfeU aa above io Irrejji^lar un« cascks cl blaa in 

'ovorlookliiij my iulercuto. I t  to not urtucrotood isO to (jov;
'Aflth no vuco-acy exlyti!\-j on trie diite of WC bow L'r* H.J.Daa
coula be Di'ouiiut ir>tc liie waitLiig H a t ovcrLookius ‘̂y
car.didatutG both (if ua utccd or. i.»wiT:8 ^̂ Eoan̂ i.

.'.ly werlt und jynivcity uiu^ueatioEHsU noei-iacluui-iv 
of My JuU'.c* iu tfiij v.ultiai; l.i£!t iu uJu-ily iuptfjocie!: urm, 
aiiscclailnatory byuiaeu be h a  prci.iC louul. ' I  vvau woll 
y i tHlu tiio 5 ;^u'iiQn« oa tiMi; duty oi i/i’O ikjU
(ittfifcjEvefi to bt' trciatuu at put with I'tr. lUii. huB,

Tbe aumler cl! vi.caicieu aribb.^ v.'ltr.in tUt licxt 
6 ^nontne from tije dute ot bolding H-'C tuei-u wae no
^Ufltlf loutlcn to tt feat ns

i
the t?.;<yn a fute atur.d ;)uttliig .'ir.,

in tue vvuitirs lis t, a,:i.lnet jya expected vacaicy tliere 1g ' 
no ;justif ioatiou in tr. .,tii g m  ottecvdsa iN'v-er* X fu l i i l ie d  
Litl tke requiieci^n t3.

In order to expOB-: t̂ .e aoove caiculi;>ted aiiueavour to 
uu£youely eleminate iny Gt>i:»ce oi pronoti..n inatuad ci 
5 vacuncluB in t-jt; cuciru ci tne i/ii:(!c;toi.'U^ooC';c*)uiuti.'y) 
ariaiji^ in <x >iprll, 8‘;>, no was beld .for
tij îse u n t il! lay cuptranuaticn, ou 50tti K>c*r.leJ3boi:, 
ifUs c.ltsari'y ryveaia tbat jUL’iioscIy delayed
or not ftold juat to iceep nyacU out. Tnao i t  iu fu lly  
r«vtiileci tiaat a stiong prejudice witti an elcai-nt of 
diucrtaination the factor in the above mcclutiii- 
aation to supprasa ny promoUoti. ,

* _ AflX-'V
Tne ao far. held up was socn /iiftcr rn̂r rctircar.crit

aaa four ofiicero junior to layaeif were '.iroaoted by tbia 
J./ .C. w!Jio'i _vvu3 :;.ur )0;^ay ':uIg to kcLp niyocif out ‘to 
lexici tae projadicG of tne pov/era i)E(;sidi:i£ over the tijta 
of tO£j O .ii.I. officerji,

i'bereform iu tue latureat of n.-.itural juotico ar.d in 
;. , a ll f<4iriiaui-J I  utn dntiiiod to be,';:.ronote(i w .o.f. ri’uicft.tiS

GOi.aequcnt to tno ratirenent of Kr. Bbattadri9ad
sNfto retlrija u3 PlreotorUcoo'unai/jtry} on Zi:,2*b9 afternoon. '

■ ubov€ ii-d iucicat ucticij buo ccptivod ciG of t!)t
i’ prumotivH to t'le powt of JJiEectOiHCeocsc-.iiytry)(. in t'lo 5Cth

; \ yoji'&i ox rwy c .':jti;iaou£; r;ovt,. at rvicc) i-.itn recurrlnc
. - e ubo lourli^ j. "n-i . ia ray t.aoiur.u’Mtw ycth durlc'̂ :; tv,c ricrvloc

tij /.fjIJL ua c^ftct uu,'y(ii;t;:iuu.t'lcu*

 ̂ e^EWGDtiy tK,pe fnat ;.uat & uul.t ,̂bii.  ̂ ainbads uljou-ivl bc- 
H ' extoterded to uc jiow for wUcii I s;hLll be iitt.tcful

, (iN X U c 4L  m

0̂.
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T(XQ lion*bIe J^Ckiidambrani.

I4iniater of atat«(Hoiae & Personnel),

Ministry of &>m$

Govt*of InOiat

niid DiiiLHI.

4lJ?i

I enclose a copy of ujy y«pre3station dated 9tb 0ct*BS9 

addressed to the ^cretar^. Hintstr^ of mnos and Metals and 

the Director General Caloitte*

contents may kindly be pemsed for redressal of the

wrong done to roa*

I have put in more than 36 years of service to the

Qovt.of India dedicating to the best part of cay life .nd

youth in its service.

I was appointed in G*3«I, through UPSC as Assistant 

Chemist Class II and in the next stage of proiaotion too 

X got selact@d through the UPi>G to I (Junior) in March

3066 az^ was actually allowod to take charge in Jane ^9 

aliiiost t^rea years aftar selection* ^

Finally in 19811 was proiaoted to Sr. class I by D.P.C* 

and I Joinad in October 31 the same year*

iiWer since than I have been stagnating in this post 

as senior chesdst for over eight years untill lay super- 

annation on 30»9»sa A«H,

It  Is rather said that inspite of vacancies arising in 

the next cadre» due to in-action and manavourings, I was 

delebrately kept out*

Gontd,,*2
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UndeP similar circuiastances otliars ware granted proma- 

tloiid by laanavourlng D#P,C«| dlscriraariating against ^ysalf 

by being treated in a different way# Sir, I am aware that no 

om om ©oiiatltutlonally make claims for th© nost, ray submi- 

Siioil i« tJittt no om iiJ to bo dl»orif5jyi’iata<i wid truated 

in a different way undar similar set up of circtAoistances,

People have even been given an opportunity to hold the posi 

for 3ust a month ending in the ‘‘̂ peranuatlon* 'ibGrefore I 

appeal to you to advice appropriate authoiltie^ to rectify 

the injustice done to me by overlooking my merit and seniority 

I claim that even after superanuation the above wrong done 

to mo calls for tho rectification even though physically I 

cannot be i*estored to the post of Director the financial and 

pecunuary resttrxlng loss in my pay <Sc pensionary benifits shall 

at least be restored, ihis is possible at this stage with out 

craating any administrative problems in the interest of 

justice*

I earnestly hope that you will very kindly take necessary 

steps intiie matter for undoing the wrong.

For this act of kindness I shall feel grateful,

I

Thanking you,

'ioura faithfully', i

-2-

Lucknow
*

Dated: 12*10•1389.

(fi.E.o,PAL)

A-466 H .I.G .
Indira Nagar,Luckiiow* 
-226016.

, cv'‘

^G.
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F J'vlD,. 64i;;!7:s/:;::/D(jhl/P(:r ’ 8V 
liinistry of F-'ersonnel ,, Public: Grievances and Pens ions 

(Depart(f)ent of Adminiijitr ati ve Refoi' ms Public: (jriKvarK.t;;?;.:;)

S a !'• c:l a r I-' a t e I. B l"i a v a r i

a ri is c:i c:l r'lar'c:)»
M<>vj Oc'1 l u ■ I I 
Da I:,fed;; M/-M I. / i::17

Td

3 h r i I a .. B »S ,, P a 1
A.465, HIG,
Indira M a ga r, 
Lucknovj . 226016.

-Subject: • Service matters (other •‘than those relating to 
d i s c i p 1 i. ri a r■ y a c: t i c:;' r i) „

y

I am directed to refer to your letter 
dated 12/10/B9, on the subject mentioned above, and 
to in-form that

f The Secretary 
' Deept. o f MineB 
I Shastri 9hawan
* New Delhi

who are concerned in the matter,, have been 
requested, vide this Department's letter of even 
number p to review your case and send you a reply

Assuring you of our full consideration.

Y o u r' s -f a 4- 'I: I'vf u 11. y

Under Secretary to the (Sovernment of India

'p.

f

r
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Hon'ble Sil. Blneeb (Joawaml  ̂ ^
Hlnlatcy ol St«0l & Mines,
Government ol lndla»

E m l s iM *

$lc ,

I am sorry tbat I bave baan oompilled to write tbls 

personally £or drawing your kind attentloni due to tbe 

lallura ol tfae Pireotor General Cr.S.X. or even the Seoretary 

ol tlie mlnlBtry to reply my SopreaentatlonB (Sated 9* 10*69 

£} 27»l2f39 (l>nQls X & XX $ and tlie reoilnderfl dated 16f 11,69

6, 2,90 & 5. 3*90 (̂ n̂ol III , IV and V )

Ĵ uIXy awaxs of your beavy preengagements I am lelt 

witb no option but to bring the mattei to your pereonal 

notion, Xbe Dlreotor Crenexal G,S,X* and tbe Seoretary 

Iroa either enda tbere is eomplete bl^aokout, 3?bey do not 

reply to my Representations inapite of repeated semlnders,

So be briel I would request you to kindly go tbrougb 

tbe enol, 1 & 2 and be kind enough to direot botbe tbe 

abovii aut'borltl.<̂ H Uo diupoett of sty i'̂ «ipc«y(e«atiil;lon« Mnd 

oonvey tbeca deoiaion to me without keeping me waiting 

lurtbert

In spite of the observations made by **Mandal OommlBsloz 

even persons oovared under tbe report are being treated 

deliberately in tbis dlaoreminatory and ababby manner 

ignoring there merit and seniority arat at tbe time of 

promotions.

Snding with best and sinoere regards, I request you 

to kindly direot the above noted offloeru to give me 

a quick reply*

Shanking you,
}

loura sincerely,

from* ( R.B.S, m  )

Pal Betd . CbemistCSr.) Q i-/.
A*465»
Indira Wagar Lucknow-226 016

IG. 0.
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^  ^  ny>ovA,fc î/vMW k ^  ^  iiJi f(̂  <>>̂ n>«̂ Jkyv-A_Ĵ
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CUî  ^  ^  Aj.^r-yA^^ j-<^
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SBEFORE IHE CENTRAL AmTm.STBATVm TBJBmUh ADDITIOmL BENCH

AT LUCKNOW (tT,P.)

BETWEEN

R . B . S .  P a l Applicant

and

BidekiDa^ U

i«idvort»e

IV Shri Pv Lahiri ( I ,A ,S .)

Former Secretary to Govt* of India 
Ministry of Steel & Mines 

 ̂ (Department of Mines)
Shastri Bha-wan '
NEW DELHI- n 0001 -j'

2 /  Sri R.K. ^ n g ( l * A .S .)
Secretary to Govt, of India, 
Ministry of Steel & Mines 
(Department of Mines)
“ hastri Bhavra.n 

W DELHI- 110001

■ { i» ^

AFFIDAVIT

R*B,S, Pal S /o  Late R.C, Pal aged 59 years 6 months Super- 

anuated as CHEMIST (S r .) Geological Survey of India, Northern 

Region, Lucknow R/^ A-465, H3G Indira Nagar, Lucknow most solem­

nly declare oj3̂  oath as under:-

1.

% a i

; cl Vacate

N d T A f t Y  ^

The deponent filed  case no, 244 of 199O before this Hon*ble 

Bench against Sri P* L a h ir i(I .A ,S ,)  Secretary to the Govt* 

of India, Ministry of Steel & Mines, Department of Mines, 

Shastri Bhav^nf New Delhi and Director General, G , S , I , , 

Calcutta seeking redress against the respondents for purpos­

ely withholding the prc»notion of the deponent to the post of 

Director (Geochemistry) G *S ,I* through discremination and 

other irregularities committed by them in holding the D«P*C, 

prcaaotion*

contd* *2



- i

That this Hon’ble Beach was pleased to refer back the 

despondents petition to Sri P, Lahiri the then Secretary, 

Govt, of India, Ministry of Steel & Mines, Depariaaent of 

Mines, Hew Delhi, through Judgement Order dated l2?09v199Q 

in case no# Zkk of 1990 directing the respondent; no, 1 to 

dispose of the issues raised in ray plaint within h months 

and comiaanicate the decision to the deponent or his coansel*

3* That the deponent*s counsel duly served the said order along- 

with'the copy of plaint upon him through Registered ^^,D, No, 

2246 dated 18.9#'1990 from RiS,H, Nagar Post Office, Lucknow,

4*’ ' That the respondent No, 1 has failed to give any reply to

the applicant or his counsel within k months as directed by 

this Hon’ble Bench,

5* Itiat in view of the above deriliction on his part he has

committed contempt of this Hori®i)le Bench by showing disre­

spect to'the order (Judgement) dtd, 12 ,9 ,90 passed by this 

Hon*ble Bench in case no, 244 of 199O,

6*' That by not acting on the directives of this court the res-

pondent is liable for committing Disrespect and disregard

shown by his conduct by not obeying the orders of this 

Hon’ble Bench,

That the applicant alongwith copy endorsed to his counsel 

through registered letter no, 3008/R/A-320l3(3-DCh)85-19B 

dtd, 2liSl2^’i990 have been informed by D ,G ,Q ,S ,I , Calcutta 

that his i>epresentation to respondent no, 1 has been dis­

missed for the reason that the vacancy claimed by the depo­

nent had not occured in the same calender year which the 

applicant chaiiai^ed through letter dtd, 11*01,1991 by are- 

gistered A .D , No, 171O dt, I I /O 1/91 from R ,S ,M , Nagar Post- 

Office, Lucknow,

Itxat the D ,G ,G ,S ,I , respondent no, 2 also endorsed a copy 

of his reply to the deponent's counsel and the Secretary, 

Govt, of India, Ministry of Steel & Mines, Department of 

Mines, New Delhi*

9, That the D , G , G , S , I ,  respondent no, 2 is not competent autho­

rity to dispose of the representation of the deponent,^ Ooily 

Secretaiy respondent no, 1 can do it ,‘

-2-

oontd,U‘3
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10,' That in view ©f the orders of this HouSjl© Bench had

clearly issued direction to respondent no, 1 Secretarj’̂ 

to Govt* of* India, Ministry of Steel and Mines, Department 

of Mines, Shastri Bhawan, Nev; Delhi i^o has flouted the 

; orders of this Bench hy not attending to the same*

, 11S{ Ihat the deponent’s counsel a g a ia ^  sent Regd/AD letter

dtd, 13 /02/1991 to respondent no* 1 to c®aply with the 

orders of this Hon*ble Bench*

•*3—

That the respondent no* 1 has failed to send any reply 

even to this letter*

, 1 3 'Hiat the respondent no*’ 1 is bent up^n not to take any note 

of the orders of this Hon*ble court or the Regfl*/AD letters 

sent by deponent’s counsel*'

That the contents of para 1-13 are true to ray personal
I
" knowledge based upon the records and I  believe these to be

* true and no part of it is false and nothing material has been 

concealed* So help me God,

•f <ui

■ J
■ /

■■tV-

Placej Lucknow 

Date;

DiBPOHEMT 

(R.B.S.- Pal

-1
' I  knoTf the i%ELL>oagw personaiy 
, and he has signed this in ray 

presence.

Advocate

*30.

N o r l t r



IH IHE GSMTRAL AIMlJOlSTRftTI^ TRIBUmL LUCTOIOW BENCH.LUCKNOWf U,P^ ) 

Application under Section t?(CQntemr>t) ander G^T ActtlQS*^

I R .B .S . PAL

BETWEEN

AND

a p p l ic a n t

u Shri P, Lahiri(I,A  ,S* )
Foaaner Secretary to the Govt, of India 
Ministry of Steel and Mines*
Department of Mines 
Shastri B ha-wan 
NEW DEU-IId-i 10001

2-# Mr. R.K* Bang(l,A ,S ,)

Secretary to the Govt, of India 
Ministry of Steel & Mines 
Department of Mines,
Shastri Bha^^an,
NEW lELSX- 110001

Date of Filing

R
E

s
p
0
N
D
E
K

Registeretion No,

Signature Registrar

1PARTIGI3LARS OF THE ORDERS AGAINST miCH IHE APPLICATION IS MADE; -

' Application against non-compliance by the respondent no* 1 

iand 2 of the order passed on 12/ 09/1990 by this Hon’ble Bench 

iin case no, Zkk of 199O duly served upon the respondent^

■t
a,
3 ^

DETAII^ OF APPLICATION 

ParticwuLars of the Applicant;- R*B*S,^ Pal,

: R*S ,S . pal 'Name of the Applicant 

Name of Father 

Designation & office 

in -which employed

Address for service of 
all notices.

Late R ,C , Pal

Setd, Chemist (S r ,)  Geological 
Survey of India, Northern Re­
gion, Lucknow,

R . B . S .  pai,
A-465, H,T,G,= Indira Nagar, 
Lucknow,(Pin Code-2260l6)U,P,

Particulars of Respondents

lj Shri P, Lahiri ( l ,A ,S ,)  
i, Former Secretary to Govt, of India,
I Ministry of Steel & Mines,
‘ DepSjbtraent of Mines,
' Shas tri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001

2, Shri R ,K , Dang(I.A .S .)
Secretary to the Govt, of India, Blinlstry of Steel & Mines, 
Department of Mines, Shastri Bhawan, Ne\̂  D elh i- 110001 ,

2



Address at -ĵ hich notices are to be served:- 

1.

-2-

Sb.ri P, Lahiri
Secretaiy to Govt# of India, (^©isp4;t« not kno^m) May be 
served C/o Respondent no, 2 at^fi!e following address,

■ 2 , Shri R*K, Dang (l .i^ .S ,)
Secretary to Govt, of India, Ministry of Mines,
Department of mines,
Shastri Bhaxiran,
New Delhi»1 10001«’

PETITIOH UHIER SECTION 1 ?( CONIEMPT) UMHER CAT Act of 198*1

1§1 Ilaat tiae applicant filed case no, 244 of 199O before tte 

Hon'ble Bench, against S|iri lAh.iri(liA^S) Secretaiy to 

Govt, of India, Ministry of Steel and Mines, Department of 

mines, New Deliai-110001 and Director General, Geological 

Survey of India as respondents no,' 1 and 2 respectively 

against the irregularities coniraitted by them in checjk mee­

ting the applicant’ s promotion to the post of Director(Geo- 

chemistry) AHHEISU]^; V

2 ;' Ihat ixjspite of numerous representation and reminders to

the Respondents and the Hon*ble Ministiy no reply emanated 

from any level for over an year due to which the applicant 

■B̂ s compelleci to file the above c^se,

3# Ihis Hon’ble Bendi was pleased to refer back the petition 

to Shri P, Lahirif Secretaiy, with specific directions to

dispose of the representation within 4 months from the date

of receipt of order ANN£X¥HE? i  ,

I 4̂  ̂ The said Judgement aiongwith copy of plaint was served upon

the respondent no, 1 through regd. A /d , from R,S*M, Nagar

I Post-Office, Lucknow vide receipt no, 2246 did, 18^9290*’

I ANKEXUEE);_

5* That the responedent no,- 1 disobeyed and flouted the orders
i

of this Hon'ble Bench to give a reply to the applicant till 

date,* Thus he has committed contempt of this Hon’ble court 

rendering himself liable to strict and exemplary punishment 

and willful failure,negligence and disregards of the direc- 

ti«as issued to him by this Hon'ble court.

That in the meanwhile through a letter no, 3OO8/R /A /32013 
(3D, Ch, ) /8 9—I9B dtd, 21^112490 applicant has been ^̂ nfoxroed 

by respondent no, 2 DGGSI conveying rejection of his repre­

sentation with copies aiidnclosed to my counsel and the 

Secretary Respondent no, 1 , ANiy^URJB; 3

\ ......... „
contd, , ,3
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9.'

10,‘

-3-

The Directive was issued specifically to Respondent no, 1 

titio alone is competent to dispose of the applicant's re­

presentation and Respondent no, 2 fcias no locus-standi or 

powers to dispose of the applicant’ s representation and 

that too disregarding- the Directives issued by this Hon'ble 

Bench to the Respondent no, 1 specifically ANI'^UPJB,

That Respondent no* 2 has illegally disposed of the 

,^g ^^^ io n  to ^lich he has no jurisdiction^' Even then the 

representation has been rejected in arbitrary and illegal 

grounds, against \«hich the applicant intends to institute 

a faresh case before the Bench against the rejection on the 

ground stated in preceeding paras ANHSXPRE, B

That the applicant’s counsel nchaiianged the grounds on T?hich 

the representation has been © jected by respondent no, 2 with 

a copy to respondent no, 1 through regd. A .D , dt, I I / I / 9I to 

T^hich no reply has been received. This letter ?̂as follo^^ed 

vith another regd, letter d4tbd 13*2*‘91 to respondent

no, 1 drawiiag attention to his fsilure to cc»nply with the 

directives of this Hon'ble court. Thus rendering himself 

liable under contempt.-^NNEKURE. 4

That in view of the circumstances Stated above the Secreta­

ries made Respondents No* 1 and 2 in this petition deserve 

to be hauled up for contempt with a detej?ent punishSBent for 

bringing the Hon%le  court order to redicule by loweriisg 

do\m the dignity of the bench in the eyes of pubiic,ANl<ii2CiJ4’

UEEs - S ' •

•yERIPiCATlOI
%

Jp RiB,S^t pal S/o  Late R, C, Pal aged 59 y©ai« and 6 months 

retd. Chemist (Sr,0 Lucknow resident of 1-465, HIG

Indira Nagar, Lucknow «  226016 that the contents of paras 1—lO

aiSe true to my personal knowledge and belie:P and that I  have not

suppresed any material facts^ No part of it is false,^

fT\

Lucknow,

Dated;^ Signature o:g-5?f^licant 

(RB.S. Pal)

To,

Tlae Registrar,
Gentrs.1 Administrative Tribunal 
A ddi t i onal B ench, Ludknow, ( tJ, P , )



%

Central Ad)t\inistrative Tribunal, Circ:uit Bench, ^
n

Luckno.v,

Registration (0*A, No, 244 of 1990)

R ,B .S, Pal ■ . . .  Petitioner
<r*''

vs.

Union of India and others . . .  0pp. Parties

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Nath, V.C,

Hon*ble Kr. M.M. Singh. AM

J U D G M E N T  

(Delivered by Hon'ble Justice K. Nath, VC)

This application under Section 19 of the Adrrdnistrative

TribunalsAct, 1985, is for a direction to the respondents

"N
review the D^PeC, proceedings by which the applicant

1

denied promotion,

) c|
j?̂ ji 2, The applicant is present in person and points oiat 
JlC/i ■ '

y'^^A f̂at he has made a number of representations and the

respondents have not replied for almost a year,

3. On a pe.rusal of record we find that while the 

applicant retired on 30-9i»l989, he made his first 

representation (Annewre-X) on '9-10-1989 to the Secretary, 

Ministry of Mines & Metal, which was followed by a

.supplementary representation dated 27-12-1989 (Annexure-3) 

When the applicant heard nothing, he moved Minister 

and vide Annexure 4-A he was Informed that th<e Secretary 

of the Department of Hines was being requested to review 

the applicant's case and send him a reply. No such reply 

has been received,

4. We think that the interests of justice would



•m % m

better be served if the respondents are directed to 

consider and dispose of the applicant's representations 

within a specified time,

5. This application is, therefore, disposed of

h a direction to the respondent no, 1 to consider 

a^d^ass final orders on the applicant’ s representations
' ^ Y

yi (
\0.1  ̂ s ;

(^Me>njre-3) within a period of four months from the

■?i, 9-10-1989 (Annexure~2) read with dated 27-12-1989

r̂ nch,
;e of receipt of a copy of this order.

S-j

(A,M.)

Dated % Lucknow 

September.12# 199 0

w

(v.c.)

('Mf hd, Urnar

c  v'T.-  ̂ • Cuu I
l,L„uui AuaimistraliveTlteailjl̂
CiicuU licutii,

iUCivfciOW&
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Frc?ra t

RBGlSTSm) A.D*

G,D, Tewari 
Advccat© High Court 
Chaniber *C’«221 Sectoj>.C 
Hahanagar# Lucknow- 226006 
PHON NO. 79 7 20

'A

Residence

285# Shaktl Nagar 
Post Indira Nagar 
‘a ’ Block Lucknow 
PIN - 226016 
Phc^e No, 76 266

-i

Central Administrative Tribunal, Circuit Bench*

liuckiow

Registration No, Oa  No , 244 of 1990 

R B S Pal Petitioner
\

Vs

Unicwi of In d ia ^  others p . O p p o s l t a  Parties \
5

■ ■ ■ . ■ \

Hon* ble Mr, Justice K, Nath VC*

Hon&ble Mr. M,M. Singh, A.M,

I aw directed by the Hon'bla Bench noted abov© to serve the 

enclosed copy of the Judgement delivered by thCTi on 12»9«1990.

The Observations and directions issued by the Hon'ble Bench infy 

kindly be perused and conplied with, within 4 months of Receipt 

of this cotnmunication under intijnation directly to my client 

at the address detailed in the Pelition(Mr or at my address*

Alaigwith the copy of tJie above Judgement I also enclosed a 

copy of the Petition ( compilation I & II > filed before

the Hon* ble Bench to facilitat© tiie disposal of the matter by 

you within the due period,

 ̂ ■ ( G,D. TewSri) /^- cjg

Advocata 

 ̂ for The Applicant*

IS

OPt

. voCSî S
TeVf'av''
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p  GOVERNMENT OK miHA
'^ 0  ^ n  ^  <=r

^o /N o ..........52013  (3 -p .Ch) / 8 5 - 1 9 1  j g.......... » • « • .*  9 0 ,99 _

^q-q̂ /From %c}r ^i/To

Sri R.3*s,faX#
9 7 aQtlroS Cb0nil«t(Sc),
2 / , 'Jr5fT'ci7?=5I?5 ?18 »..»>1»..I, î>

'fiiK DlRIiCJrOR GENERAL 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA 
27, Jawaliarial Nehru Road

Geological Surv«/ of Indistr 
/W46S- H«I»0.» indlcft (iagar#

iSSlSBBSUuaMlS*

R©1̂  I Thla office letter m * 2 8 0 4 8 /A- 3 2 0 i 3 (3- O .C h ) /85 * l 9 a 

U « 7 , 9 0 «

Sir#

With ret'orenca to your reprtiaentation aiiressoi to tho 

Soccetary to tha C3ovt, of Zn4ia# Ministry of stool & Minos,

Ddptt, of Minos* New Delhi* through tha Director @oaorel»a.S.l.« 

for roirossdl of your grievances for Alleged arbitrary suppression 

for promotion to tho post of Director(G©o-ch©ra) » Q*S.1« against 

tho vacancy occurroi on l«3«39 has liooa oarofully consi£lfdrad by

tho appropriate authority m i it is that th© aaid vacancy

could not ho troatod as pertaining to tho caload«tr yoar l$SS«

This vacancy wa« incluSad in tho B W  halt during October^ 19@9#
A

bocaufio tho proceduro for a twitching over to counttiî -̂ vacanciaa 

on financial yoarwiso basis ms changed by the UPSC in tho year 

1989.

Unier tho clrcu«Jatancea at at 3^ ai»ovo it is regrattoi that 

your claim could not b& bccoSqjS to for promotion to tho graio of 
Director(Qeochoa) against tho vacancy caused on 1«3»19©9*

Yours faithfully#

( Babah m^iak )

Diroctor C »arsonr®l)
(> Director a©®2ral*

Ko, A-320l3(3-Dir.ChQm)/@5-l9B 4ate4 JL/ DqC. *90.

Cofsy for .̂ar.daJ for information to »«*

! •  Tha Secretary to the Oovt. of India# Ministry of i»t«el (k

Mino8,D«6>tt« of Mines# eiew Delhi (Attn a Sri 0«K«K0char#Un4or

Sac/etary) with roferenoo to the Ministry's letter bte*C-l80l8/ 
51/90- Wines 2/Q 5.12,90,

sj&» Sri <3,D,T©TOri# Aivocato# c/® Sri K3,a,s»al#t€itire4#

Chendst(Sr), a-465-h ic , ladis&a Nagar# Lucknow •, 2260U.

f I ic  ̂ ■
'■( ivV.fn ’ A  ^   ̂ ®Q̂ ^an mdck )

®/director ( fieraonn©! )

^  ŝoczm fOff Diractor Oanoral.
^G_ 0 .



u )  f t ? r y W ' Lf s'

Froms-
O.D.Tlwari,
Advocate High Court, 
CbaB'Dar-C-211 ̂  
Sec/torf^j
Kat^amgar*
Lucimo^i^«>226Q06

Eaa}‘rt*l*Mo#?6266 

Cha®beiN» 79720

To,

The Director Geuaral, 
Geological Survey of India, 
27 ,J#L,Hehru Road  ̂
Caicutta«.700 016

Dear Sir,

1 . Refar to your regd.letter no.3008R/A/320l3 (3-D«Ch)/85-l9B
dt,21«12.89 referring back to your earlier letter ao*2gi04B/A/32013 
(3-D)Ch)/85-l9B dt.11,7*90 as noted on the subject mtter* At the 
very first iristanc^t I am to deny tha reciept of the allaged letter 
no.2804a/A/320l3 (3-D*Ch/85«19» dt,11.7.90 deacriSaad in the subject 
laatter of the present regd^communication*

2» I deny to have received any reply fro® the appropiate Authority 
even after service upon him with the copies of the Plaint and Judgement 
paased by CAT  Lucknow in case no#2V4 of 1990 through the Judgement dt*
12,9,90 through layaelf trajisralttad under reijd.Ad cover no♦2246 dt, 
1@.9.90#

3* the belated stand taken by you in reply to my eliimiiis represent­
ation is untenable,illegaljArbitrary and against the Princpals of 
natural;Justice#

4, You have suppressed material facta through active efforts to 
mislead my client by quoting \«rong position (Regarding the block year 
aa conveyed through OH ao#F220l1/5/86 Hlstt,) dattd 10.3«89*

5, In case you still persi|it on the view expreased by you, I would 
request you to send roe a copy of the OM or GO on which you have based 
your decision in your latest cowiaunication to ray client alongwith a 
copy endorsed to siyself*

6 , That th® procedure to enforc® block year etc is effective frojs 
1 .4 .89  and in no case r^itrospectvely and the vaceancy against which my 
client has made claims occured on 1»3#89. Kindly let me have a copy

■y relied upon by you including the advice of tJIFSC*

7 , Prior to it there mm  specifics directive® to coiabin© the 
vaceanciea of the two block years into one as delay in convening tha 
DPC ffjeeting results in financial loss to the concerned officer due to 
delay in ther® promotions and alao ^fects them adversely in there 
future carrier to the next higher grade being delayed* The requireiaent 
of convening annual meeting of DPC should be dispen^ad with as acted 
upon in protiaating Sri AD Boride to ths post of Director (Geo ch©Biist*'y) 
through DPC for © per .̂od of 30 d^ys beofore his sMper ^uation#



<1

}

8* The poaition toeing contrary, fou would be better advised to 
review the rei©ctlon letter conveyed through your regd-.lstter no# 
3O|8R A /32Ol3D«C><.Cb/)05--19 B dated 21.12.90.

9 . It is indeed sad that a Govt.of India Department has to stoop 
down so low even to suppress the correct facts based on GO or OK, 
Dignity lies in redemption of onces isistake never in covering up 
those through ©Isrepresentation or suppression of facts*

I shall ©wait your early reply. ,

I fcalse this opportujsity to convey ®y beat wishes for a 
happy H0W year*

Yours faithfully 

CG*D*Tiwari)

t* Copy to the Secretary9 to the Governisent of IndiajMtnist|ry of 
Steel Bt fline8,,D0ptt* of Mnes.New Delhi* continuation "to the 
regd.letter' cover no^2246 dt',i8*9»90 alongwith the copy of Plaint 
and Judgeaent for iwediata- action pleaae*

 ̂I
(O.S.awari)

p.

, fOf<

y



fromi 0.B* !fewa2*l
Advocate High Court 
Gteb9r-C*21t 
b©ctor<*C

(
I

To,

?%,hanagar,
LUCKNOW»226006>

Ti^ ■ î cii’etory 
QoTQvrmnt of India^ 
MJ-nistry of Steel <St Hlms 
Deptt* of }41neSg 
lEW DSLgl.

■1,

Easi 76266

Ghambea? 79720

Dt. 13*02«91

'V'

Slrt

IClndly refer to ny letter Ho. HIL da tad Jan*# It *1991 
requeating you to convey the doct.sion taJon 1?y you on the 
Award of CAT Luekiiow Bench Oase No« 2V+ of 1990 and its Jud­
gement dî .t©d 12*9«90 to flgur out and aoiwsy your dscisioii 
on the issues frawsd by tho court within a period of four 
months* 4l>

It is rsgrett^d /on hiva hra^sealy violatad th2 ord­
ers of tĥ  ̂ ‘Court hy m t roplying with in the stipul^itad pori» 
0̂ . Tha court syi^oijtioaliy diroot^d ipspoMaat Ko*1 to giva 
thor^ply v/hla,*! you have failod to do till data* Tlia Dirtactor 
Oenisral G*S«I» Is riot corapefcant to answor or reply to the cou­
rt order*

I shall now he, coiapelXed to file contempt proceodiacs 
against you personally for non-cocjplienic© and yiolatlon of the 
ordars sax’vod upon you f roia tha CAT Lixctoow Banch inapito of 
ignoring »iy r«gisterad A/D l®tt«r Dt* Jan* 11, 1991 3sakii)g 
your reply#

If/I  slLil;ao not reccjiv® your replĵ  imniodiatly I will 
fila tha contempt proceedings against you#

tour® faithfully.

f
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